

Court No. - 7

Case :- WRIT TAX No. - 2991 of 2025

Petitioner :- M/S Keshav Catering Service

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Shubham Agrawal

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Piyush Agrawal,J.

Lay before another Bench, after getting nomination from Hon'ble the Chief Justice, if possible, on 16.7.2025 as fresh case.

Order Date :- 8.7.2025

Rahul Dwivedi/-