



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT TAX No. - 2991 of 2025

M/S Keshav Catering Service

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Shubham Agrawal
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

Court No. - 48

HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prayed for some time to place the judgment passed in the case of **M/S Bambino Agro Industries Ltd. Vs. State of Uttar Pradesh & another; 2025:AHC:229995-DB.**
2. Let him do so as prayed.
3. List this case on 27.02.2026.

(Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

February 19, 2026
Atul